

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.13362 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER   | OFFICE NOTE  |
|---------|------------|---|--|
| 1.      | 29.04.2025 | <p><b><u>PSK,J &amp; NNR,J</u></b></p> <p>Sri Karam Chendu Komireddy, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Sri Dominic Fernandes, learned Senior Standing Counsel for CBIC, for respondent Nos.2 to 4, who is present in the Court is directed to take notice and file counter.</p> <p>As an interim measure and subject to hearing the other side, till next date of hearing, the respondents shall maintain status quo in relation to gold/bullion recovered from the petitioner which is existing as on today.</p> <p>List on 30.06.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>PSK,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>NNR,J</b></p> <p>AQS</p> | Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any. |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|