

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.13362 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.10.2025	<p><u>PSK,J & SCR,J</u></p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner: Mr.Karam Chendu Komireddy.</p> <p>Counsel for the respondents : Ms.Pravalika, learned counsel representing Mr.Dominic Fernandes, learned Senior Standing Counsel for CBIC.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the department prays for one last opportunity to file counter.</p> <p>Reluctantly though, we are constrained to grant one more opportunity to the respondents enabling them to file counter, list this case on 18.11.2025 under the same caption.</p> <p>Meanwhile, the interim relief granted earlier is made absolute.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ PSK,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ SCR,J</p> <p><i>aqs</i></p>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--